	Operation of Grand Junction Disposal Site             S.M. Stoller, Grand Junction

Contract #: 4327                                                      Dollar Amount: $162,950.00
Project Manager – Gary Baur (970) 248-6391 Gary.Baur@lm.doe.gov
· Provide all personnel and equipment operators to open the GJ Disposal Site, receive and place residual radioactive materials, decontaminate equipment and close the site.  
Contracting Officer – Rex Sellers Rex.Sellers@lm.doe.gov
	County Line Surface Repair and                          GMUG National Forest
Asphalt Preperation
Contract #: AG-82MK-C-14-0011                         Dollar Amount: $64,988.00

Project Manager – Doug Marah 970-874-6600
· Repair and prep for asphalt surfacing the County Line recreational parking area on the Grand Mesa NF
Contracting Officer – Jay Tobin 970-874-6625 jtobin@fs.fed.us 


	Build Parking Areas		                  VA Medical Center, Grand Junction
Contract #: VA- 575-C07255                                                     Dollar Amount: $6,000
Project Manager - John Bartman  (970) 263-5016 john.bartman@va.gov
· Excavate and stabilize soils, backfill, compaction and paving parking areas on VA Campus.
Chief, Facilities Manager - Mark Fossett (970) 244-1311 mark.fossett@va.gov

	Archuleta County Landfill Phase III		           Archuleta County, Colorado Contract #: N/A                                                                 Dollar Amount: $244,329.80
Chris Carter – (970) 264-5660
· Expand landfill in Pagosa Springs, CO including dirt work and liner installation.


	Emergency Water Line and Road Repair             VA Medical Center, Grand Junction
Contract #: VA-575C07240		            Dollar Amount: $45,345.96
Project Manager - John Bartman  (970) 263-5016 john.bartman@va.gov
· Excavate roadway and repair broken waterline, stabilize soil, backfill/compaction with curb/gutter and asphalt replacement.
Contracting Officer - Ronnie Sandusky (303) 398-3433 ronnie.sandusky2@va.gov

	Ambulance Bay		                  VA Medical Center, Grand Junction
Contract #: VA-259-08-RP-0289		            Dollar Amount: $95,074.96
Project Manager - John Bartman  (970) 263-5016 john.bartman@va.gov
· Design/Build of a new 1,200 sq ft steel building with stucco exterior.
Contracting Officer - Ronnie Sandusky (303) 398-3433 ronnie.sandusky2@va.gov


	Upper Molina Penstock Inspection Preparation	           US Bureau of Reclamation
Contract #: R10PX4P32                                                    Dollar Amount: $19,626.20
Project Manager - Mike Brown (970) 487-3348
· Clear access road to Upper Molina Power station Penstock, furnish all labor to remove and replace penstock couplers for inspection by BOR personnel 
Contracting Officer - Jennifer Handy (435) 885-3228 jhandy@usbr.gov

	Ward 3 West Medical Reoccupy	                   VA Medical Center, Grand Junction
Contract #: 575-08-924		                              Dollar Amount: $218,074.43
Maintenance Supervisor - Don Dodson (970) 260-9199 don.dodson@va.gov
· Design/Build remodel patient rooms with new finishes, walls, flooring, doors, and medical gas installation.

Contracting Officer - Ronnie Sandusky (303) 398-3433 ronnie.sandusky2@va.gov
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